501940733 06/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Holland	06/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Tilly UK Group LLP	
Street Address:	25 Farringdon Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC4A 4AB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61520164
Application Number:	13485215
Application Number:	13485220
Application Number:	13485223
Application Number:	13485228
Application Number:	13485240
Application Number:	13485252
Application Number:	13485261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111 704-444-1000 Phone:

USPTOIncoming@alston.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP/Chris Lightner
Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA Address Line 1:

PATENT

REEL: 028301 FRAME: 0733

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	050066/406393	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher P. Lightner	
Total Attachments: 2 source=MH_to_BT#page1.tif source=MH_to_BT#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028301 FRAME: 0734

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, Mark Holland, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at Wild Fortune, Sandgate Lane, Storrington, West Sussex, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, together with Kobus Paulsen, citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 47 Sundridge Avenue, Bromley, Kent, United Kingdom; Christopher D. Thom, citizen of the United States of America and the United Kingdom, residing at 82 Liberty Street, Wilton, Connecticut 06897; Ian Hughes, citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 39 Nant-y-Glyn, Llanrug, Gwyneed, United Kingdom, I am a joint inventor of certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REGISTRATION AND VALIDATION OF USERS OVER MULTIPLE WEBSITES for which a PROVISIONAL application for United States Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2011, Application No. 61/520,164, and

WHEREAS, Baker Tilly UK Group LLP, a United Kingdom limited liability partnership, having a principal place of business at 25 Farringdon Street, London, EC4A 4AB, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entirety of my joint and undivided right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entirety of my joint and undivided right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, or non-provisionals claiming priority thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International

Application No. 61/520,164, Filed on June 3, 2011 Attorney's Docket No. 050066/406393

Page 1 of 2

Attorney's Docket No. 050006/406393 SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REGISTRATION AND VALIDATION OF USERS OVER MULTIPLE WEBSITES

Inventor: Mark Holland

Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess joint and undivided title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment of the entirety of my joint and undivided right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application.

I further covenant and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns promptly to communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors, or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as June 3, 2011 (the earliest priority date).

Otture 2012 Mark Holland

Mark Holland

0 —

EXCHEL JONES

Printed Name

Witness:

Witness:

S.A.Boken

SALLY BAKER

Printed Name

Application No. 61/520,164, Filed on June 3, 2011 Attorney's Docket No. 050066/406393

Page 2 of 2

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REGISTRATION AND VALIDATION OF USERS OVER MULTIPLE WEBSITES Inventors: Kobus Paulsen, Christopher D. Thorn, Ian Hughes, and Mark Holland

PATENT REEL: 028301 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 06/01/2012